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INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928,
and the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern
Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of June, 1998.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

First Trust Bank

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

AIB Group (UK)
PLC, trading as
First Trust Bank

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,660

t 302,448

594,000

321,274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
Upwards

£

229.256,700

187,395,750

221,594,386

162.394.009

41,835

Under £5

£

277.506

—

440,805

71.965

19,672

Total

£

229.534,207

187,395,750

222.035,191

162,465.974

61,507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

£

227,458,824

189,670,112

222,830,425

163.765,976

65,000

Coin other
than
Gold

£

3,402,922

1 .476,594

3.111,226

2,788.944

~

Total

£

230,861,746

191,146.705

225,941,651

166,554,920

65,000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond
that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated: 17th day of July, 1998.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

J. Hilton,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9( 1) of the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Hansard
The Official Verbatim Report of Parliamentary Proceedings

Hansard reflects opinion on all topics of the day and is of great interest to the business or professional man.
In addition to a factual word-for-word transcription of speeches in debate, it contains the answers to all
Parliamentary Questions, complete Division Lists, and following each session details of the composition of
the House. Proceedings up to 10 pm each day are reported in the issue published the following morning. A
Weekly Edition is also published, and bound volumes are issued periodically during the session. Standing
Orders can be accepted, if a suitable deposit is sent, for debates on definite subjects.

House of Commons

£825.00

£420.00
£120.00

(Published Fortnightly)

SUBSCRIPTION RATE

DAILY PARTS
Annual

WEEKLY HANSARD
Annual

Index only

House of Lords

£360.00

£175.00
£65.00

Index to the House of Commons Debates per volume £9.00

All subscription rates are inclusive of postage.

Available from: The Stationery Office Ltd. Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 SDR


