## INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of June, 1998.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ircland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks as above		
				£5 and Upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		£	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Belfast Londonderry	† 793,660	229,256,700	277,506	229,534,207	227,458,824	3,402,922	230,861,746
First Trust Bank	AlB Group (UK) PLC, trading as First Trust Bank	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,448	187,395,750	_	187,395,750	189,670,112	1,476,594	191,146,705
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	221,594,386	440,805	222,035,191	222,830,425	3,111,226	225,941,651
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	321,274	162,394,009	71,965	162,465,974	163.765,976	2,788.944	166,554,920
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	41,835	19,672	61,507	65,000	-	65,000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated: 17th day of July, 1998.

J. Hilton,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

- † These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- \* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

## Hansard

## The Official Verbatim Report of Parliamentary Proceedings

Hansard reflects opinion on all topics of the day and is of great interest to the business or professional man. In addition to a factual word-for-word transcription of speeches in debate, it contains the answers to all Parliamentary Questions, complete Division Lists, and following each session details of the composition of the House. Proceedings up to 10 pm each day are reported in the issue published the following morning. A Weekly Edition is also published, and bound volumes are issued periodically during the session. Standing Orders can be accepted, if a suitable deposit is sent, for debates on definite subjects.

	SUBSCRIPTION RATE		
House of Commons		House of Lords	
	DAILY PARTS		
£825.00	Annual	£360.00	
	WEEKLY HANSARD		
£420.00	Annual	£175.00	
£120.00	Index only	£65.00	
(Published Fortnightly)	·		

Index to the House of Commons Debates per volume £9.00

All subscription rates are inclusive of postage.

Available from: The Stationery Office Ltd. Publications Centre, 51 Nine Elms Lane, London SW8 5DR